Czbele
7. 选型表Model Table
表1-3预绞式绝缘导线耐张线夹选型表（一） Table 1-3 preformed insulated wire tension set model table (1)
产品型号
适用导线直径范围 1kV以下适用导线型号 10kV以下适用导线型号 参考长度
Catalogue
Cable range (mm) Applicable conductor Applicable conductor below 1 OKV Reference
No.

1016
＋ +- 七
DN-3103 21.27 24.05 240 185 1016
240
DN-3104 24.06 27.20
300
1016
表1-4预绞式绝缘导线耐张线夹选型表（二） Table 1-4 preformed insulated wire tension set model table (2)
DLJT763-2001
适用导线直径范围 10kV以下适用导线型号
标准型号
Cable range (mm) Applicable conductor below 1 OKV
Standard Type
最小 最大 GB 14049-93普线绝缘
Min Max Normal insulated
NL-35/JY 35
14.67 16.59
NL-50/JY 50
+- ＋
NL-70/JY 16.60 18.77 70
NL-95/JY 95
18.78 21.26
NL-120/JY 120
NL-150/JY 21.27 24.05 150
NL-185/JY 185
24.06 27.20
NL-240/JY 240
NL-300/JY 27.21 30.78 300
注：型号中字母与数字京义：N-耐张线夹； L-螺旋预绞式； “－”后为适用导线型号Y- 绝缘导线。
可选配套金具TCB型号的选择与导线的额定破断力相关。
耐张线夹的选型以实际导线直径为准。
Note: Meaning of letters: N- tension set; L- bolt preformed, after "-" is conductor type, JY- insulated conductor.